
    
GSS H01071'25 a_HB4442_INTR_1 nuvwtq 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HOUSE BILL NO. 4442 

 

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled 

"The code of criminal procedure," 

by amending section 14b (MCL 777.14b), as added by 2002 PA 29. 

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT: 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

CHAPTER XVII 

Sec. 14b. This chapter applies to the following felonies 

enumerated in chapters 408 to 420 of the Michigan Compiled Laws: 

M.C.L. Category Class Description Stat Max 

408.1035(5) Person H MIOSHA violation 

causing employee death 

1 

May 06, 2025, Introduced by Reps. Scott, Skaggs, Rogers, Rheingans, Price, Conlin, Weiss, 

Myers-Phillips, Young, Coffia, Tsernoglou, Paiz, Steckloff, McKinney, Neeley, Mentzer, 

Pohutsky, Hoskins, Martus, Brixie, Hope, Foreman, Breen, Wooden, Snyder, Glanville, 

MacDonell, Morgan, Liberati, Wilson, Miller, Wegela, O'Neal, McFall, B. Carter and Andrews 

and referred to Committee on Economic Competitiveness. 



2 

    
GSS H01071'25 a_HB4442_INTR_1 nuvwtq 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
Person G MIOSHA violation 

causing employee death 

— subsequent offense 

3 

408.1035a(5) Person H MIOSHA violation 

causing employee death 

1 

 
Person G MIOSHA violation 

causing employee death 

— subsequent offense 

3 

409.122(2) 

409.122(1)(b) 

Person G Employment of children 

during certain hours — 

second offense 

2 

409.122(1)(c) Person E Employment of children 

during certain hours — 

third or subsequent 

offense 

105 

409.122(3) 

409.122(2) 

Person D Employment of children 

in child sexually 

abusive activity 

20 

409.122(3)(a) Person E Employment of children 

during certain hours 

involving death or 

great bodily harm — 

first offense 

5 

409.122(3)(b) Person D Employment of children 

during certain hours 

involving death or 

great bodily harm — 

second offense 

10 



3 

 Final Page  

GSS H01071'25 a_HB4442_INTR_1 nuvwtq 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

409.122(3)(c) Person B Employment of children 

during certain hours 

involving death or 

great bodily harm — 

third or subsequent 

offense 

20 

Enacting section 1. This amendatory act does not take effect 

unless Senate Bill No. ____ (request no. S01071'25) or House Bill 

No. 4441 (request no. H01071'25) of the 103rd Legislature is 

enacted into law. 


