HOUSE BILL NO. 4442

May 06, 2025, Introduced by Reps. Scott, Skaggs, Rogers, Rheingans, Price, Conlin, Weiss, Myers-Phillips, Young, Coffia, Tsernoglou, Paiz, Steckloff, McKinney, Neeley, Mentzer, Pohutsky, Hoskins, Martus, Brixie, Hope, Foreman, Breen, Wooden, Snyder, Glanville, MacDonell, Morgan, Liberati, Wilson, Miller, Wegela, O'Neal, McFall, B. Carter and Andrews and referred to Committee on Economic Competitiveness.

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled "The code of criminal procedure,"

by amending section 14b (MCL 777.14b), as added by 2002 PA 29.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:

1	CHAPTER XVII						
2	Sec. 14b. This chapter applies to the following felonies						
3	enumerated in chapters 408 to 420 of the Michigan Compiled Laws:						
4	M.C.L.	Category	Class	Description	Stat Max		
5	408.1035(5)	Person	Н	MIOSHA violation	1		
6				causing employee death			

1		Person	G	MIOSHA violation	3
2				causing employee death	
3				- subsequent offense	
4	408.1035a(5)	Person	Н	MIOSHA violation	1
5				causing employee death	
6		Person	G	MIOSHA violation	3
7				causing employee death	
8				- subsequent offense	
9	409.122(2)	Person	G	Employment of children	2
10	409.122(1)(b)			during certain hours —	
11				second offense	
12	409.122(1)(c)	Person	E	Employment of children	10 5
13				during certain hours -	
14				third or subsequent	
15				offense	
16	409.122(3)	Person	D	Employment of children	20
17	409.122(2)			in child sexually	
18				abusive activity	
19	409.122(3)(a)	Person	E	Employment of children	5
20				during certain hours	
21				involving death or	
22				great bodily harm —	
23				first offense	
24	409.122(3)(b)	Person	D	Employment of children	10
25				during certain hours	
26				involving death or	
27				great bodily harm -	
28				second offense	

1	409.122(3)(c)	Person	В	Employment of children 2	20
2				during certain hours	
3				involving death or	
4				great bodily harm -	
5				third or subsequent	
6				offense	
7	Enacting sec	tion 1. This	amen	datory act does not take effe	ect
8	unless Senate Bil	l No (r	eques	st no. S01071'25) or House Bi	11
9	No. 4441 (request	no. H01071'2	(5) of	f the 103rd Legislature is	
10	enacted into law.				